
2014 Miami Hurricanes Football
MIAMI Overall Team Statistics (as of Sep 13, 2014)

All games

Team Statistics UM OPP
SCORING 95 58
  Points Per Game 31.7 19.3
FIRST DOWNS 53 50
  R u s h i n g 22 18
  P a s s i n g 25 29
  P e n a l t y 6 3
RUSHING YARDAGE 414 248
  Yards gained rushing 526 391
  Yards lost rushing 112 143
  Rushing Attempts 95 123
  Average Per Rush 4.4 2.0
  Average Per Game 138.0 82.7
  TDs Rushing 5 3
PASSING YARDAGE 734 531
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 50-85-5 49-87-1
  Average Per Pass 8.6 6.1
  Average Per Catch 14.7 10.8
  Average Per Game 244.7 177.0
  TDs Passing 7 3
TOTAL OFFENSE 1148 779
  Total Plays 180 210
  Average Per Play 6.4 3.7
  Average Per Game 382.7 259.7
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 7-136 14-349
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 10-84 2-6
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 1--1 5-93
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 19.4 24.9
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 8.4 3.0
INT RETURN AVERAGE -1.0 18.6
FUMBLES-LOST 5-3 9-5
PENALTIES-Yards 22-179 20-180
  Average Per Game 59.7 60.0
PUNTS-Yards 11-504 21-840
  Average Per Punt 45.8 40.0
  Net punt average 45.3 35.0
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 8 : 2 2  3 1 : 3 8
3RD-DOWN Conversions 8/35 18/51
  3rd-Down Pct 23% 35%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 4/6 4/6
  4th-Down Pct 67% 67%
SACKS BY-Yards 11-89 6-35
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 12 8
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 4-6 1-4
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 1-1
RED-ZONE SCORES (11-15) 73% (7-10) 70%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (7-15) 47% (6-10) 60%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (11-12) 92% (7-8) 88%
ATTENDANCE 89773 55428
  Games/Avg Per Game 2/44886 1/55428
  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
MIAMI 34 31 20 10 0 95
Opponents 14 21 7 16 0 58



2014 Miami Hurricanes Football
MIAMI Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 13, 2014)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Duke Johnson  3 - 3 43 289 12 277 6.4 2 55 92.3
Joe Yearby  3 - 0 24 132 5 127 5.3 0 15 42.3
Gus Edwards  3 - 0 9 75 5 70 7.8 2 27 23.3
Trayone Gray  3 - 0 5 25 3 22 4.4 1 10 7.3
Jake Heaps  2 - 0 2 3 0 3 1.5 0 2 1.5
Ronald Regula  3 - 0 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0.3
Stacy Coley  2 - 1 1 0 6 -6 -6.0 0 0 -3.0
Phillip Dorsett  3 - 3 2 1 7 -6 -3.0 0 1 -2.0
Brad Kaaya  3 - 3 6 0 35 -35 -5.8 0 0 -11.7
TEAM  2 - 0 2 0 39 -39 -19.5 0 0 -19.5
Total  3 95 526 112 414 4.4 5 55 138.0
Opponents  3 123 391 143 248 2.0 3 27 82.7

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Brad Kaaya  3 - 3 155.08 45-75-5 60.0 693 7 63 231.0
Jake Heaps  2 - 0 84.44 5-10-0 50.0 41 0 17 20.5
Total  3 146.77 50-85-5 58.8 734 7 63 244.7
Opponents  3 116.67 49-87-1 56.3 531 3 41 177.0

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g
Herb Waters  3 - 1 10 112 11.2 0 26 37.3
Braxton Berrios  3 - 2 10 106 10.6 1 33 35.3
Phillip Dorsett  3 - 3 8 284 35.5 4 63 94.7
Clive Walford  3 - 2 8 126 15.8 2 31 42.0
Malcolm Lewis  3 - 2 5 36 7.2 0 16 12.0
Duke Johnson  3 - 3 3 25 8.3 0 12 8.3
Stacy Coley  2 - 1 3 9 3.0 0 5 4.5
Gus Edwards  3 - 0 1 19 19.0 0 19 6.3
D'Mauri Jones  2 - 0 1 13 13.0 0 13 6.5
Joe Yearby  3 - 0 1 4 4.0 0 4 1.3
Total  3 50 734 14.7 7 63 244.7
Opponents  3 49 531 10.8 3 41 177.0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
Stacy Coley 5 70 14.0 0 29
Braxton Berrios 4 20 5.0 0 14
Phillip Dorsett 1 -6 -6.0 0 0
Total 10 84 8.4 0 29
Opponents 2 6 3.0 0 5

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
Raphael Kirby 1 -1 -1.0 0 0
Total 1 -1 -1.0 0 0
Opponents 5 93 18.6 0 61

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Phillip Dorsett 3 49 16.3 0 22
Stacy Coley 2 57 28.5 0 29
Walter Tucker 1 3 3.0 0 3
Artie Burns 1 27 27.0 0 27
Total 7 136 19.4 0 29
Opponents 14 349 24.9 1 97

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg
Corn Elder 1 8 8.0 0 8
Total 1 8 8.0 0 8
Opponents 0 0 0.0 1 0



2014 Miami Hurricanes Football
MIAMI Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 13, 2014)

All games

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Phillip Dorsett 4 - - - - - - - 24
Matt Goudis - 4-6 6-6 - - - - - 18
Duke Johnson 2 - - - - - - - 12
Clive Walford 2 - - - - - - - 12
Gus Edwards 2 - - - - - - - 12
Trayone Gray 1 - - - - - - - 6
Braxton Berrios 1 - - - - - - - 6
Michael Badgley - - 5-6 - - - - - 5
Total 12 4-6 11-12 - - - - - 95
Opponents 8 1-4 7-8 - - - - - 58

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Brad Kaaya 3 81 -35 693 658 219.3
Duke Johnson 3 43 277 0 277 92.3
Joe Yearby 3 24 127 0 127 42.3
Gus Edwards 3 9 70 0 70 23.3
Jake Heaps 2 12 3 41 44 22.0
Trayone Gray 3 5 22 0 22 7.3
Ronald Regula 3 1 1 0 1 0.3
Stacy Coley 2 1 -6 0 -6 -3.0
Phillip Dorsett 3 2 -6 0 -6 -2.0
TEAM 2 2 -39 0 -39 -19.5
Total 3 180 414 734 1148 382.7
Opponents 3 210 248 531 779 259.7

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Matt Goudis 4-6 66.7 0-0 4-4 0-1 0-1 0-0 24 0

FG Sequence MIAMI Opponents
LOUISVILLE (24),(24) (28)
FAMU 45,(20),32,(23) 48
Arkansas State - 36,42

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Justin Vogel 11 504 45.8 56 0 6 4 3 0
Total 11 504 45.8 56 0 6 4 3 0
Opponents 21 840 40.0 55 1 3 5 3 0

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Justin Vogel 19 1186 62.4 4 1
Total 19 1186 62.4 4 1 24.9 39.8 25
Opponents 11 646 58.7 3 1 19.4 40.9 24



2014 Miami Hurricanes Football
MIAMI Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 13, 2014)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Phillip Dorsett 3 -6 284 -6 49 0 321 107.0
Duke Johnson 3 277 25 0 0 0 302 100.7
Joe Yearby 3 127 4 0 0 0 131 43.7
Stacy Coley 2 -6 9 70 57 0 130 65.0
Braxton Berrios 3 0 106 20 0 0 126 42.0
Clive Walford 3 0 126 0 0 0 126 42.0
Herb Waters 3 0 112 0 0 0 112 37.3
Gus Edwards 3 70 19 0 0 0 89 29.7
Malcolm Lewis 3 0 36 0 0 0 36 12.0
Artie Burns 3 0 0 0 27 0 27 9.0
Trayone Gray 3 22 0 0 0 0 22 7.3
D'Mauri Jones 2 0 13 0 0 0 13 6.5
Walter Tucker 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 1.0
Jake Heaps 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
Ronald Regula 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
Raphael Kirby 3 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -0.3
Brad Kaaya 3 -35 0 0 0 0 -35 -11.7
TEAM 2 -39 0 0 0 0 -39 -19.5
Total 3 414 734 84 136 -1 1367 455.7
Opponents 3 248 531 6 349 93 1227 409.0



2014 Miami Hurricanes Football
MIAMI Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Sep 13, 2014)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

52 Denzel Perryman 3-3 19 6 25 4.0-11 1.0-3 . 1 . . . . .
71 A. Chickillo 3-3 9 8 17 1.0-5 1.0-5 . 2 2 1-0 1 . .
34 T. Armbrister 3-3 12 5 17 4.0-46 4.0-46 . . . 1-0 2 . .
2 Deon Bush 3-3 11 4 15 1.0-15 1.0-15 . . . . 1 . .
25 Dallas Crawford 3-3 5 9 14 . . . 1 . . . . .
5 Jermaine Grace 3-0 7 4 11 1.5-2 . . . . . . . .
17 Tyriq McCord 3-3 5 6 11 2.5-2 . . 1 1 . 1 . .
6A Jamal Carter 3-0 4 6 10 . . . 2 . . . . .
56 Raphael Kirby 3-3 7 2 9 . . 1--1 . . 1-0 . . .
92 Courtel Jenkins 3-0 4 5 9 . . . . . . . . .
47 Ufomba Kamalu 3-0 6 2 8 3.0-17 3.0-17 . . . . . . .
33 Trent Harris 3-0 6 2 8 1.0-2 . . . . . . . .
1 Artie Burns 3-3 5 2 7 . . . . . . . . .
28 N. Fentress 3-0 4 2 6 . . . . . . . . .
21 A. Crawford 3-0 5 1 6 . . . 2 . . 1 . .
93 C. Heurtelou 3-3 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . .
37 Ladarius Gunter 3-3 3 2 5 . . . 1 . . . . .
3 Tracy Howard 3-0 5 . 5 . . . 1 . . . . .
91 Olsen Pierre 3-3 3 1 4 1.0-3 . . . 2 1-0 . . .
58 Darrion Owens 2-0 3 . 3 . . . 1 . . . . .
29 Corn Elder 3-0 2 1 3 1.0-3 . . 1 . 1-8 . . .
16 Justin Vogel 3-0 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
11 Michael Wyche 2-0 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
9A Chad Thomas 3-0 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
4 Phillip Dorsett 3-3 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
51 Juwon Young 3-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
39 Ronald Regula 3-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
7 Gus Edwards 3-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
83 Braxton Berrios 3-2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
2A Joe Yearby 3-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
TM TEAM 2-0 1 . 1 1.0-3 1.0-3 . . . . . . .

Total 3 140 72 212 21-109 11-89 1--1 13 5 5-8 6 . .
Opponents 3 122 26 148 17-68 6-35 5-93 8 8 3-0 . . .



2014 Miami Hurricanes Football
MIAMI Combined Team Statistics (as of Sep 13, 2014)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.
* Sep 01, 2014 at LOUISVILLE  L 13-31 55428

Sep 06, 2014 FAMU W 41-7 48254
Sep 13, 2014 ARKANSAS STATE W 41-20 41519

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Duke Johnson  3 - 3 43 289 12 277 6.4 2 55 92.3
Joe Yearby  3 - 0 24 132 5 127 5.3 0 15 42.3
Gus Edwards  3 - 0 9 75 5 70 7.8 2 27 23.3
Trayone Gray  3 - 0 5 25 3 22 4.4 1 10 7.3
Jake Heaps  2 - 0 2 3 0 3 1.5 0 2 1.5
Ronald Regula  3 - 0 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0.3
Stacy Coley  2 - 1 1 0 6 -6 -6.0 0 0 -3.0
Phillip Dorsett  3 - 3 2 1 7 -6 -3.0 0 1 -2.0
Brad Kaaya  3 - 3 6 0 35 -35 -5.8 0 0 -11.7
TEAM  2 - 0 2 0 39 -39 -19.5 0 0 -19.5
Total  3 95 526 112 414 4.4 5 55 138.0
Opponents  3 123 391 143 248 2.0 3 27 82.7

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Brad Kaaya  3 - 3 155.08 45-75-5 60.0 693 7 63 231.0
Jake Heaps  2 - 0 84.44 5-10-0 50.0 41 0 17 20.5
Total  3 146.77 50-85-5 58.8 734 7 63 244.7
Opponents  3 116.67 49-87-1 56.3 531 3 41 177.0

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g
Herb Waters  3 - 1 10 112 11.2 0 26 37.3
Braxton Berrios  3 - 2 10 106 10.6 1 33 35.3
Phillip Dorsett  3 - 3 8 284 35.5 4 63 94.7
Clive Walford  3 - 2 8 126 15.8 2 31 42.0
Malcolm Lewis  3 - 2 5 36 7.2 0 16 12.0
Duke Johnson  3 - 3 3 25 8.3 0 12 8.3
Stacy Coley  2 - 1 3 9 3.0 0 5 4.5
Gus Edwards  3 - 0 1 19 19.0 0 19 6.3
D'Mauri Jones  2 - 0 1 13 13.0 0 13 6.5
Joe Yearby  3 - 0 1 4 4.0 0 4 1.3
Total  3 50 734 14.7 7 63 244.7
Opponents  3 49 531 10.8 3 41 177.0

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Matt Goudis 4-6 66.7 0-0 4-4 0-1 0-1 0-0 24 0

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Phillip Dorsett 4 - - - - - - - 24
Matt Goudis - 4-6 6-6 - - - - - 18
Clive Walford 2 - - - - - - - 12
Duke Johnson 2 - - - - - - - 12
Gus Edwards 2 - - - - - - - 12
Braxton Berrios 1 - - - - - - - 6
Trayone Gray 1 - - - - - - - 6
Michael Badgley - - 5-6 - - - - - 5
Total 12 4-6 11-12 - - - - - 95
Opponents 8 1-4 7-8 - - - - - 58

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
MIAMI 34 31 20 10 0 95
Opponents 14 21 7 16 0 58

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All games 2-1 2-0 0-1 0-0
Conference 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0
Non-Conference 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0

Team Statistics UM OPP
FIRST DOWNS 53 50
  R u s h i n g 22 18
  P a s s i n g 25 29
  P e n a l t y 6 3
RUSHING YARDAGE 414 248
  Rushing Attempts 95 123
  Average Per Rush 4.4 2.0
  Average Per Game 138.0 82.7
  TDs Rushing 5 3
PASSING YARDAGE 734 531
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 50-85-5 49-87-1
  Average Per Pass 8.6 6.1
  Average Per Catch 14.7 10.8
  Average Per Game 244.7 177.0
  TDs Passing 7 3
TOTAL OFFENSE 1148 779
  Average Per Play 6.4 3.7
  Average Per Game 382.7 259.7
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 7-136 14-349
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 10-84 2-6
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 1--1 5-93
FUMBLES-LOST 5-3 9-5
PENALTIES-Yards 22-179 20-180
PUNTS-AVG 11-45.8 21-40.0
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 8 : 2 2  3 1 : 3 8
3RD-DOWN Conversions 8/35 18/51
4TH-DOWN Conversions 4/6 4/6

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
Raphael Kirby 1 -1 -1.0 0 0

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Justin Vogel 11 504 45.8 56 0 6 4 3 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
Stacy Coley 5 70 14.0 0 29
Braxton Berrios 4 20 5.0 0 14
Phillip Dorsett 1 -6 -6.0 0 0
Total 10 84 8.4 0 29
Opponents 2 6 3.0 0 5

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Phillip Dorsett 3 49 16.3 0 22
Stacy Coley 2 57 28.5 0 29
Artie Burns 1 27 27.0 0 27
Walter Tucker 1 3 3.0 0 3
Total 7 136 19.4 0 29
Opponents 14 349 24.9 1 97

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Phillip Dorsett 3 -6 284 -6 49 0 321 107.0
Duke Johnson 3 277 25 0 0 0 302 100.7
Joe Yearby 3 127 4 0 0 0 131 43.7
Stacy Coley 2 -6 9 70 57 0 130 65.0
Clive Walford 3 0 126 0 0 0 126 42.0
Total 3 414 734 84 136 -1 1367 455.7
Opponents 3 248 531 6 349 93 1227 409.0

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Brad Kaaya 3 81 -35 693 658 219.3
Duke Johnson 3 43 277 0 277 92.3
Joe Yearby 3 24 127 0 127 42.3
Gus Edwards 3 9 70 0 70 23.3
Jake Heaps 2 12 3 41 44 22.0
Total 3 180 414 734 1148 382.7
Opponents 3 210 248 531 779 259.7

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf
52 Denzel Perryman 3-3 19 6 25 4.0-11 1.0-3 . 1 . . . . .
34 T. Armbrister 3-3 12 5 17 4.0-46 4.0-46 . . . 1-0 2 . .
71 A. Chickillo 3-3 9 8 17 1.0-5 1.0-5 . 2 2 1-0 1 . .
2 Deon Bush 3 3 11 4 15 1 0 15 1 0 15 1


